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SECURING A FUTURE FOR WILDLIFE

SUMMARY OF 200
CONSERVATION FUNDS - 2022

- November 2022




2022 Conservation Disbursement
—
1 Cleveland Metroparks - $257,255

Andean Bear Conservation Fund
Andean Bear SAFE Fund

FFW Make a Difference Fund
FFW Fund

Aramark Conservation Fund

Event Networks Conservation Fund



2022 Conservation Disbursement

]
1 Cleveland Metroparks - $257,255

1 Cleveland Zoological Society - $490,559

1 Total Disbursement - $747,814



2022 Conservation Disbursement

=
1 Cleveland Zoological Society - $490,559
CZS Future for Wildlife Fund
Additional One-time Funds



Lion & Cheetah Program - $108,099
-

Ruaha Carnivore Project $43,099 $60,000
Action for Cheetahs - Kenya $5,000
$43,099 $65,000




Gorilla Program ($104,806)

DFGF Core Support
DFGF Grauvers Program
AZA Gorilla SAFE

Loo staff participation
DFGF Women in Science

$35,000
$32,806
$5,000
$27,000
$5,000

$37,806 $67,000



Giraffe Program ($94,435)

Giraffe Conservation Foundation 34,659 $60,000
34,659 $60,000




Asian Turtle Program ($101,659)

Asian Turtle Program $34,659 $62,000
Turtle Survival Alliance $5,000
$39,659 $62,000




lllegal Wildlife Trafficking ($138,938)

Education for Nature Vietnam $12,674 $20,000
Little Fireface Project $15,000
LFP — Oxford Wildlife Trade $15,000
Africa Wildlife Foundation $11,882
AZA Wildlife Trafficking Alliance $25,000
Species Projects. 18,426 $20,956

$31,100 $107,838

°
Little Frreface
Frofect




Andean Bear Program ($136,377)

Andean Bear Conservation  $46,774 $36,507

Alliance
ABCA Projects $44,603

Andean Bear SAFE $5,000 $3,493
o Y Y N $51,774 $84,603

ANDEAN BEAR
CONSERVATION
ALLIANCE




Collaborations ($61,000)

Kinabatangnan Orangutan

UNITE for the Environment

AZA Conservation Grants Fund

Center Conservation Peacebuilding $5,000

Snow Leopard Trust

Red Panda Network
Species Projects $5,000
$10,000

$10,000
$15,000
$2,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$9,000
$51,000
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