

SUMMARY OF ZOO CONSERVATION FUNDS - 2022

2022 Conservation Disbursement

- □ Cleveland Metroparks \$257,255
 - Andean Bear Conservation Fund
 - Andean Bear SAFE Fund
 - FFW Make a Difference Fund
 - FFW Fund
 - Aramark Conservation Fund
 - Event Networks Conservation Fund

2022 Conservation Disbursement

- □ Cleveland Metroparks \$257,255
- □ Cleveland Zoological Society \$490,559

□ Total Disbursement - \$747,814

2022 Conservation Disbursement

- □ Cleveland Zoological Society \$490,559
 - CZS Future for Wildlife Fund
 - Additional One-time Funds

Lion & Cheetah Program - \$108,099

Project	Metroparks	CZS
Ruaha Carnivore Project	\$43,099	\$60,000
Action for Cheetahs - Kenya		\$5,000
	\$43,099	\$65,000



Gorilla Program (\$104,806)

Project	Metroparks	CZS
DFGF Core Support		\$35,000
DFGF Grauers Program	\$32,806	
AZA Gorilla SAFE	\$5,000	
Zoo staff participation		\$27,000
DFGF Women in Science		\$5,000
	\$37,806	\$67,000

Giraffe Program (\$94,435)

Project	Metroparks	CZS
Giraffe Conservation Foundation	34,659	\$60,000
	\$34,659	\$60,000





Asian Turtle Program (\$101,659)

Project	Metroparks	CZS
Asian Turtle Program	\$34,659	\$62,000
Turtle Survival Alliance	\$5,000	
	\$39,659	\$62,000







Illegal Wildlife Trafficking (\$138,938)

Project	Metroparks	CZS
Education for Nature Vietnam	\$12,674	\$20,000
Little Fireface Project		\$15,000
LFP – Oxford Wildlife Trade		\$15,000
Africa Wildlife Foundation		\$11,882
AZA Wildlife Trafficking Alliance		\$25,000
Species Projects	18,426	\$20,956
	\$31,100	\$107,838

Little Fireface
Project

Andean Bear Program (\$136,377)

Project	Metroparks	CZS
Andean Bear Conservation Alliance	\$46,774	\$36,507
ABCA Projects		\$44,603
Andean Bear SAFE	\$5,000	\$3,493
	\$51,774	\$84,603





Collaborations (\$61,000)

Project	Metroparks	CZS
Kinabatangnan Orangutan		\$10,000
UNITE for the Environment		\$15,000
AZA Conservation Grants Fund		\$2,000
Center Conservation Peacebuilding	\$5,000	\$5,000
Snow Leopard Trust		\$5,000
Red Panda Network		\$5,000
Species Projects	\$5,000	\$9,000
	\$10,000	\$51,000

Conservation Funding/Programming



